

# \*\*If you attend more than one week of camp, the 2<sup>nd</sup> week is half off with Lutherans Outdoors

**Where:** Camp NeSoDak in Waubay, SD is located on the beautiful Glacial Lake of Enemy Swim. NeSoDak has an AMAZING beach with a variety of water activities like fishing, kayaking, paddle boarding and more. It is a fun week to grow deeper in faith, get closer to your friends, and meet new people!

When: NeSoDak: June 8-13 or June 22-27

Cost of Camp: \$525 (if registered before April 15) / \$675 (if registered after April 15)

Initial Payment paid by you = \$125 (payable to Gloria Dei, camper name & camp week on memo line) Contribution from Gloria Dei = \$225 (first time camper) / \$175 (returning camper) REMAINING BALANCE due by June 1 = \$175 first time camper / \$225 returning camper

Lutherans Outdoors has set the fee at \$525 for those who register and pay their deposit. After April 15, 2024, the price increases to \$675. <u>The initial deposit is non-refundable</u>. **Please do not pay online with Lutherans Outdoors– all payments must be made through a Gloria Dei Camp Administrator at Gloria Dei**.

**Cabinmates:** Confirmation students will be put in cabins with other Gloria Dei campers! If you have someone specific you would like to be cabin mates, please note that in your registration! Interested in bringing a friend that does not go to Gloria Dei? No problem. Have them register, pay and we will get them into our group :) Please also reach out to Nicole or Pastor Sarah to let us know they are coming so we know who they are coming with.

**Transportation:** Parents help transport to camp. In spring, you will receive emails updating you on how much you owe, details to help you get ready, and a form to fill out if you can transport to or from camp.

## **Registration:**

Go to: <u>https://www.losd.org/nesodak-summer</u> | click on "register now" | use previous log in information or if it is your first time at Lutherans Outdoors, create a new accout **Group Hold Code: GLORIADEI25** 

Check payable to Gloria Dei Lutheran Church, memo line: camper name and week attending

# SUMMER CAMP! 😂 🖾 🕼 🎧 🎯 🕼 🕼

# \*\*If you attend more than one week of camp, the 2<sup>nd</sup> week is half off with Lutherans Outdoors

**Where:** Klein Ranch Camp is located near Isabel, SD. Klein Ranch is where self-confidence soars. With our small group approach, campers enjoy personalized attention while building strong connections. Our focus on horse experiences helps campers develop valuable life skills like responsibility, communication, and teamwork. Join us for a transformative faith-filled adventure where small groups, horse experiences, and a supportive atmosphere combine to boost self-confidence and create lasting memories in the stunning South Dakota landscape.

When: July 20-25

Cost of Camp: \$525 (if registered before April 15) / \$675 (if registered after April 15)

Initial Payment paid by you = \$125 (payable to Gloria Dei, camper name & camp week on memo line) Contribution from Gloria Dei = \$225 (first time camper) / \$175 (returning camper) REMAINING BALANCE due by June 1 = \$175 first time camper / \$225 returning camper

Lutherans Outdoors has set the fee at \$525 for those who register and pay their deposit. After April 15, 2024, the price increases to \$675. <u>The initial deposit is non-refundable</u>. **Please do not pay online with Lutherans Outdoors– all payments must be made through a Gloria Dei Camp Administrator at Gloria Dei**.

**Cabinmates:** Confirmation students will be put in cabins with other Gloria Dei campers! If you have someone specific you would like to be cabin mates, please note that in your registration! Interested in bringing a friend that does not go to Gloria Dei? No problem. Have them register, pay and we will get them into our group :) Please also reach out to Nicole or Pastor Sarah to let us know they are coming so we know who they are coming with.

Transportation: Depending on how many youth we have signed up will depend on transportation needs.

## **Registration:**

Go to: <u>https://www.losd.org/klein-summer</u> | click on "register now" | use previous log in information or if it is your first time at Lutherans Outdoors, create a new accout **Group Hold Code: GLORIADEI25** Check payable to Gloria Dei Lutheran Church, memo line: camper name and week attending